with HF (Cayman). Save as disclosed above, there is no other actual or presumption for acting in concert
between Barragan and Dekker with HF (Cayman) and parties acting in concert with it. As at the date of
this announcement, the ultimate beneficial owner of Barragan is Mr. Kuo Pao Chih, Keith (an individual
residing in Singapore); and the ultimate beneficial owner of Dekker is Mr. Lee Keng Seng (an individual
residing in Malaysia).

8

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below are the Company’s existing shareholding structure and the shareholding structure in the
event the Offer has been accepted in full (taking into account that the HFC Subsidiaries, the Cheong’s
Family, Barragan and Dekker have irrevocably undertaken not to accept the Offer), and assuming that
no additional Shares will be issued from the date of this announcement up to and including the date of
completion of the Offer:

Name of Shareholder Existing Shareholding

Immediately after completion of the Offer
(taking into account that the HFC Subsidiaries,

the Cheong’s Family, Barragan and Dekker
have irrevocably undertaken not to accept the Offer)

Number of Shares Approx. % Number of Shares Approx. %

HF (Cayman) 555,202,784 37.20 555,202,784 46.92
HF (HK) 47,443,003 3.18 47,443,003 4.01
HF Enterprises 29,079,206 1.95 29,079,206 2.46
Cheong Zee Yee Ling, Helen (1) (a) 3,397,000 0.23 3,397,000 0.29
Cheong Hooi Kheng (1) (b) 2,000,000 0.13 2,000,000 0.17
Barragan 285,312,566 19.12 285,312,566 24.11
Dekker 260,778,106 17.47 260,778,106 22.04

Sub-total 1,183,212,665 79.28 1,183,212,665 100.00

Other Shareholders 309,198,321 20.72 – 0.00

Total 1,492,410,986 100.00 1,183,212,665 100.00

Notes:

(1) (a) is the spouse of Mr Cheong PC and (b) is the sibling of Mr. Cheong PC and Cheong SE. Mr. Cheong PC and Cheong

SE are directors of the Company and each member of the HFC Subsidiaries. (a) and (b) are presumed to be acting in

concert with HF (Cayman) in Class (8) unless the contrary is established. Save as disclosed above, each of (a) and (b)

has no direct relationship with any members of the Concert Group.

(2) Mr. Cheong PC and Mr. Cheong SE do not hold any Shares as at the date of this announcement.

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has no other outstanding convertible securities,